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Terpene Mixture 1
Part No.
M-CANTERP1M1-1ML

Matrix
100 µg/mL in Methanol $140.00

Price

Component CAS No. Part No. 
a-(-)-Bisabolol 23089-26-1 N-14153
Caryophyllene Oxide 1139-30-6 N-14157
(-)-Isopulegol 89-79-2 N-14150
Cedrol 77-53-2 N-14158
(+)-Fenchone 4695-62-9 N-14149
(1S)-(+)-3-Carene 498-15-7 N-14152
Myrcene 123-35-3 N-14164
Camphene 79-92-5 N-11395
Camphor 76-22-2 N-11396
cis-Nerolidol 3790-78-1 N-14159
Eucalyptol 470-82-6 N-16596
alpha-Farnesene 502-61-4 N-14154
Geranyl Acetate 105-87-3 N-14162
dl-Menthol 89-78-1 N-11835
Isoborneol 124-76-5 N-14130
DL-Linalool 78-70-6 N-14161
Nerol 106-25-2 N-14165
beta-Ocimene 13877-91-3 N-14156
alpha-Phellandrene 99-83-2 N-14155
(-)-Trans-Caryophyllene 87-44-5 N-14151
Valencene 4630-07-3 N-14166

Terpene Mixture 2
Part No.
M-CANTERP2M1-1ML

Matrix
100 µg/mL in Methanol $140.00

Price

Component CAS No. Part No. 
(-)-Borneol 23089-26-1 N-14171
+)-Borneol 1139-30-6 N-14167
(+)-Pulegone 89-79-2 NG-17610
d-Camphor 77-53-2 N-11556
(+)-Fenchyl Alcohol 4695-62-9 N-14169
L-(-)-Camphor 498-15-7 NG-14571
d-Limonene 123-35-3 N-11560
(-)-alpha-Cedrene 79-92-5 N-14170
alpha-Humulene 76-22-2 N-14175
a-Terpinene 3790-78-1 N-14174
a-Pinene 470-82-6 N-10984
beta-Pinene 502-61-4 N-14176
gamma-Terpinene 105-87-3 N-14177
Geraniol 89-78-1 NG-16335
Guaiol 124-76-5 N-14179
(-)-Fenchone 78-70-6 N-14172
Sabinene 106-25-2 N-14180
Sabinene hydrate 13877-91-3 N-14181
Terpineol 99-83-2 N-14182
Terpinolene 87-44-5 N-14183
trans-Nerolidol 7/3/4630 N-14184

Terpene Mixtures and Residual Solvent Mixtures
for Cannabis Testing

More on the back!



Residual Solvent Mix 1
Part No.
M-CANRSMIX1AQ4-1ML

Matrix
1,000 µg/mL in n-Pentane $80.00

Price

Component CAS No. Part No. 
n-Hexane 110-54-3 N-12550
n-Pentane 109-66-0 N-12591
n-Heptane 142-82-5 N-12543
Isopropyl alcohol 67-63-0 N-12267
Ethyl alcohol 64-17-5 N-11885
Acetone 67-64-1 N-11014
Acetonitrile 75-05-8 N-11018
Tetrahydrofuran 109-99-9 N-13545
Toluene 108-88-3 N-13580
Chloroform 67-66-3 N-11447
Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 N-11407
Benzene 71-43-2 N-11149
m-Xylene 108-38-3 N-12345
p-Xylene 106-42-3 N-12806
o-Xylene 95-47-6 N-12699
Methanol 67-56-1 N-12395

California Residual Solvent Mixture 1

1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2 60 µg/mLN-10154
Acetone 67-64-1 28,000 µg/mLN-11014
Acetonitrile 75-05-8 4,920 µg/mLN-11018
Benzene 71-43-2 24 µg/mLN-11149
Chloroform 67-66-3 720 µg/mLN-11447
Ethyl alcohol 64-17-5 28,000 µg/mLN-11885
Ethyl acetate 141-78-6 28,000 µg/mLN-11881
Ethyl ether 60-29-7 28,000 µg/mLN-11897
n-Heptane 142-82-5 28,000 µg/mLN-12543
n-Hexane 110-54-3 3,480 µg/mLN-12550
Isopropyl alcohol 67-63-0 28,000 µg/mLN-12267
Methanol 67-56-1 36,000 µg/mLN-12395
Methylene chloride 75-09-2 7,200 µg/mLN-12471
n-Pentane 109-66-0 28,000 µg/mLN-12591
Trichloroethene 79-01-6 960 µg/mLN-13654
Toluene 108-88-3 10,680 µg/mLN-13580
m-Xylene 108-38-3 26,040 µg/mLN-12345
o-Xylene 95-47-6 26,040 µg/mLN-12699
p-Xylene 106-42-3 26,040 µg/mLN-12806

Component CAS No. Part No. Concentration

Part No.
M-CARSMIX1AQ99-1ML  

Matrix
Varied Concentration in n-Pentane $200.00

Price

Oregon Residual Solvent Mixture 1

sec-Butyl alcohol 28,000 µg/mL78-92-2 N-13204
2-Ethoxyethanol 1,920 µg/mL110-80-5 N-10338
Isopropyl alcohol 28,000 µg/mL67-63-0 N-12267
Acetone 28,000 µg/mL67-64-1 N-11014
Acetonitrile 4,920 µg/mL75-05-8 N-11018
Benzene 24 µg/mL71-43-2 N-11149
Isopropylbenzene 840 µg/mL98-82-8 N-12276
Cyclohexane 49,560 µg/mL110-82-7 N-11526
Methylene chloride 7,200 µg/mL75-09-2 N-12471
Ethyl alcohol 28,000 µg/mL64-17-5 N-11885
Ethyl acetate 28,000 µg/mL141-78-6 N-11881
Ethyl ether 28,000 µg/mL60-29-7 N-11897
Ethylene glycol 7,440 µg/mL107-21-1 N-11928
n-Heptane 28,000 µg/mL142-82-5 N-12543
n-Hexane 3,480 µg/mL110-54-3 N-12550
2-Methylpentane 3,480 µg/mL107-83-5 N-10428
3-Methylpentane 3,480 µg/mL96-14-0 N-10753
Neohexane 3,480 µg/mL75-83-2 N-12648
Diisopropane 3,480 µg/mL79-29-8 N-11745
Isopropyl acetate 28,000 µg/mL108-21-4 N-12223
Methanol 20,000 µg/mL67-56-1 N-12395
n-Pentane 28,000 µg/mL109-66-0 N-12591
2-Methylbutane 28,000 µg/mL78-78-4 N-10421
Tetrahydrofuran 8,640 µg/mL109-99-9 N-13545
Toluene 10,680 µg/mL108-88-3 N-13580
o-Xylene 26,040 µg/mL95-47-6 N-12699
m-Xylene 26,040 µg/mL108-38-3 N-12345
p-Xylene 26,040 µg/mL106-42-3 N-12806
Ethylbenzene 26,040 µg/mL100-41-4 N-11922

Component CAS No. Part No. Concentration

Part No.
M-ORRSMIX1AQ99-1ML 

Matrix
Varied Concentration in N,N-Dimethylacetamide $200.00

Price
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